
               

MAXIMUM ALLOWED LOT COVERAGE                                 %40
 MAXIMUM ALLOWED BUILDING HEIGHT                                25'
 MINIMUM REQUIRED 1st FLOOR FRONT SETBACK              20'
 MINIMUM REQUIRED REAR SETBACK                                    20'
 MINIMUM REQUIRED SIDE SETBACK                                       5'

VICINITY MAP
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COVERSHEET

CINDY NGUYEN & TONY WONG
2nd FLOOR ADDITION & REMODELING

3674 MACINTOSH St. SANTA CLARA CITY, CA 95054

- CFC 2022 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE

- CBC 2022 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE

- CRC 2022 CALIFORNIA RESIDENTIAL CODE

- CPC 2022 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE

- CEC 2022 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE, TITLE 24

- CMC 2022 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE

- CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE 2022

  (BUILDING ENERGY EFFICIENCY STANDARDS)

- CALGREEN 2022 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING CODE

BEDROOMS AND BATHROOMS

OWNERS
CINDY NGUYEN & TONY WONG
3674 MACINTOSH ST.
SANTA CLARA CITY, CA 95054
(415)699-7512
tonykswong@gmail.com

ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN
ARBEL DESIGN
15466 LOS GATOS BLVD STE 109-122
LOS GATOS CA 95032
(408) 890-8771
info@arbel.us

SCOPE OF WORK 
THIS PROJECT WAS APPROVED FOR ARCHITECTURAL REVIEW , PER 

PLN22-00168, AND BUILDING REVIEW, PER BLD22-64836. THE CURRENT 
PLANS INCLUDE MINOR MODIFICATIONS TO TI-IE FIRST FLOOR REMODELING 
AND A SLIGHTLY LARGER FLOOR AREA ADDITION TO THE SECOND FLOOR 

THAN THE APPROVED PLANS. 

DESIGNING 161.63 SQ FT ADDITION FLOOR AREA IN THE RECESSED ENTRY 
AREA OF THE FIRST FLOOR FOR THE ACCESS STAIRS, AND 1409.89 SQ FT 
SECOND FLOOR ADDITION, INCLUDING TWO BEDROOMS ANO TWO 

BATHROOMS. UPGRADING THE ELECTRICAL SERVICE, INSTALLING TWO 

HEATING COOLING SYSTEMS FOR TWO STORIES. INSTALLING A SEPARATE 
WATER METER AND UPGRADING WATER SYSTEM, LEGALIZING THE GARAGE 
BATHROOM AND REATAINING THE GARAGE EVC. 

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NO. (APN) 

ZONING DISTRICT 

OCCUPANCY GROUP 

CONSTRUCTION TYPE 

FLOOD ZONE 

FIRE PROTECTION 

(DEFERRAL SUBMITTAL) FULLY SPRINKLERED 

101-22-039 

Rl-6l 
R-3/U 

V-8 

FULLY SPRINKLERED 

(DESIGN AND INSTALLATION OF A RESIDENTIAL AUTOMATIC 

FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM, PER NFPA 13D, FOR ENTIRE RESIDENCE 

& ITS ATTACHED GARAGE, WILL BE UNDER A SEPARATE PERMIT 

APPLICATION, TO BE SUBMITTED FOR FIRE PLAN REVIEW AND 

APPROVAL) 

NUMBER OF STORIES 

GARAGE PARKING SPACE 

SLOPE AT BUILDING'S EDGE 

AVERAGE SLOPE OF ENTIRE SITE 

LOT AREA 

BUILDING MAXIMUM HEIGHT 

FAR 
(E) RESIDENCE: 
(E)GARAGE 

(E) ENTRY COVERED PORCH 

(E) 1st FLOOR AREA 

(P) 1st FLOOR ENTRY ADDITION 

(P) 1st FLOOR TOTAL AREA 

(P) 2nd FLOOR (ADDITION) TOTAL AREA 

(P) 1st FLOOR & 2nd FLOOR ADDITION 

(P) HOUSE TOT AL AREA 

(P) 1st FLOOR REMODELING AREA 

(P) INSIDE DEMOLITION AREA 

LOT COVERAGE 

(E) LOTAREA 
(P) 1st FLOOR TOTAL AREA 

(E) SHED STORAGE 1: 

(P) 2164.01+99= 2263.01 SF/ 6129 SF 

2nd FLOOR AREA/ 1st FLOOR AREA RATIO 

1409.89 SF/ 2164.01 SF 

(E) BEDROOMS 

(E) BATHROOMS 

(P) BEDROOMS (3) E + (P) 2 ON 2nd FLOOR) 

6129SF 
24'4ft 

1474.99SF 

478.64SF 

48.75SF 

2002.38SF 

161.63SF 

2164.0lSF 

1327.21SF 

1571.52 SF 

3S73.90SF 
616.47SF 

616.47 SF 

6129SF 
2164.01 SF 

99SF 
36.9% <40% 

65% 

(P) BATHROOMS (E) 2 +!LEGALIZED POWDER ROOM + (P) 2 

fj" -
i- •• 
il ·· 
I ;. 

@ · i ~ = 

' 

9 

.... ... ..... . IJilil] 

- fil§'1 
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NEIGHBORHOOD
TWO STORY HOUSES

ters 

THE 2 STORY SINGLE FAMILY HOUSES IN THE 
SUBJECT PROPERTY NEIGHBORHOOD (3 CASES) 

~ ... 
J 

•
3674 MacIntosh Sl, 
Santa Clara, CA 95054 
19 min dnve - home 

KEY PLAN 

1 3 

2 

I 
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(E) SITE PLAN
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(E) SITE PLAN
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8'-1"
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N
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[ES] ELECTRICAL SERVICE 

~ WATERMETER 

D AIR CONDITION UNIT 

0 SEWER SANITRY 

D ELECTRICAL VEHICLE CHARGER 

IQ] FIREPLACE 
[l'iEl WATER HEATER 
[§M] GASMETER 

CMU CEMENT MASONRY UNIT 

0 POWER POLE 
OVERHEAD LINES 

C::J 
CJ 

~ 
0 

LANDSCAPE 

PAVEMENT 

ASPHALT SHINGLE 

SHED STORAGE 
PRIMARY HOUSE FOOTPRINT 
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(P) SITE PLAN

(P) SITE PLAN
SC:1/4"=1'

PL

PL

PL

PL

�E
�

��
� �




20'-1" 10'

100'

28'-10"

23'

S

5'
-3

"

61
.2

9'

PP

AC

S

EV

FP

LEGEND

4' 3'

4'3'-6"

5'

5'

5'

5'

1'
-4

"

1'
-4

"

1'-4"

1'-4"

2%

5%

LEGEND

12
'-

7"

32'

FOR AC UNITS
REQUIREMENTS
SEE A-5.2 & 5.3

12
'-

2"

9'
-6

"

2'
-6

"

30" WORK SPACE
WIDTH IN FRONT OF
ELECTRICAL EQUIP.

3 
: 1

2
3 

: 1
2

3 
: 1

2
3 

: 1
2

3 
: 1

2

3 
: 1

2

3 
: 1

2

5 
: 1

2
5 

: 1
2

3 
: 1

2

N

4'-6"
1'

11"
4'-6"

9"
4'-6"

Plans include the following standard notes:
a. Encroachment Permit: Prior to issuance of Building Permits, the applicant
shall submit an encroachment permit application and design plans for
construction of water utilities that comply with the latest edition of the
Water & Sewer Utilities Rules and Regulations, Water System Notes, and
Water Standard Details and Specifications.
b. Utility Separations: Maintain the following separations:
 12” minimum vertical clearance at water main and service crossing
with other utilities,
(Rev. 09/24) Page 4
 Always cross water mains above other utilities.
 Provide minimum horizontal clearances from water services:
o 10' from sanitary sewer utilities,
o 10' from recycled water utilities,
o 8' from storm drain utilities,
o 5' from fire and other water utilities,
o 3' from abandoned water services,
o 5' from gas and electric utilities,
o and 5' from the edge of the propose or existing driveway.
 For sanitary sewer, water, and recycled water utilities, maintain a
minimum horizontal clearance of 10' from existing and proposed
trees. If using tree root barriers, clearance from tree reduces to 5'
(clearance must be from the edge of tree root barrier to edge of water
facilities).
 No structures or treatment facilities (e.g. fencing, foundation,
biofiltration swales, etc.) shall be placed over sanitary sewer, potable
water and/or recycled water utilities and easements.
c. Separate Services: All proposed water, recycled water, sanitary sewer
services shall be separately connected to a public main in the public rightof-way.
Different types of water and recycled water use (domestic,
irrigation, fire) shall be served by separate water services, each
separately tapped at the water main. Tapping on existing fire service
line(s) is prohibited. Approved backflow prevention device(s) are required
on all potable water services.
d. City Standard Meters and Backflows: All meters and backflows for all
water services (new and existing) shall be upgraded to meet the current
City of Santa Clara Water & Sewer Utilities Standard Details. Plans shall
show meter and backflow configurations to scale.
e. On-Site Storm Drain Treatment: No water, sewer, or recycled water
facilities shall be located within 5-feet of any storm water treatment
system.
f. Landscaping: All the landscaping for the project shall comply with the
California Water Conservation in Landscaping Act, Government Code
Section 65591 et. seq. All plants shall be either California native or noninvasive, l
ow water-using or moderate water-using plants. High waterusing plants and
nonfunctional turf are prohibited.
g. Underground Fire Permit: Any changes to the fire services to the site shall
be approved by the Fire Department prior to issuance of Building Permits
including upgrading the backflow prevention device on any service, the
relocation of, upsizing, downsizing or disconnection of any fire service.

5'

5' P.U.E (EASEMENT)

20'

20' B.S.L
20' B.S.L

20'

5'
 P

.U
.E

 (E
A

SE
M

EN
T)

5'

PP

5' P.U.E (EASEMENT)

A NEW 1” WATER SERVICE MUST BE
INSTALLED TO ALLOW INSTALLATION
OF AN AUTOMATIC RESIDENTIAL FIRE
SPRINKLER SYSTEM, PER NFPA 13D.
AN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT MUST
BE OBTAINED TO INSTALL THE NEW
WATER METER.

IF THE FUTURE STRUCTURAL DESIGN
AFFECTS THE FRONT YARD TREES, THE
CITY REQUIREMENTS DEFINED IN A5.2
AND OTHER REQUIREMENTS MUST BE
MET.

w 
Vl 
::::, 
0 ::c 
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I NEIGHBOR HOUSE ! 

lESJ ELECTRICAL SERVICE c:::::;J (El LANDSCAPE NEIGHBOR HOUSE I ~ ----------
[ivii] WATER HEATER 
D AIR CONDITION UNIT c:::::::::J (E) PAVEMENT 

0 SEWER LATERAL hm'll l (Pl ASPHALT SHINGLE 

D ELECTRICAL VEHICLE CHARGER c:::::J (E) SHED STORAGE 

[Q] FIRE PLACE 

~ CEMENT MASONRY UNIT 

@Ml GASMETER 

~ WATERMETER 

0 POWER POLE 
OVERHEAD LINES 

0 

(P) 1st FLOOR ADDITION AREA 

(P) PRIMARY HOUSE 2nd Fl FOOTPRINT 

(P) PRIMARY HOUSE 1st FL FOOTPRINT 

(E)TREES 
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(E) 1st FLOOR PLAN
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(E) ELEVATIONS
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(E) FRONT ELEVATION
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(P) 1st FLOOR PLAN 
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(P) 2nd FLOOR 
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FLOOR AREA DIAGRAM 
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(P) 1 st FLOOR AREA (P) 2nd FLOOR AREA

FLOOR AREA DIAGRAM
SC:1/4"=1'

DW
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7'
-2
"

12
'-
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9'
-6
"

17
'-
9"

22'-11"28'-2"

49'-8"

48'-2"

A1=186.93 SF

A2=358.54 SF

A4=470.87 SF

A5=855.96 SF

A3=291.71 SF

N

A-4.3

GARAGE AREA (Al+A3) = 478.64 SF 

HABITABLE AREA (A2+A4+A5) = 1685.37 SF 

I 1st FLOOR AREA = 2164.01 SF I 

h 

I TOTAL HOUSE AREA= 2164.01 SF+ 1409.89 SF= 3573.9 SF I 

82=233.43 SF 83=179.19 SF 

J 

B5=67. 75 SF 1----,-----,+----.-----,~-1------, 
'= 

L_____..____ 

L 

HABITABLE AREA = (Bl TO B9) = 1409.89 SF 

THE ACCESS STAIRS TO SECOND FLOOR AREA HAS BEEN 
COUNTED IN THE 1st FLOOR AREA, NOT THE 2nd FLOOR. 

12nd FLOOR AREA= 1409.89 SF I 

I 
_..,,...,..,-·n.,__....,,.... __ ,_ ... ,,,..,_ 
,._. ... ..., .... _ .. _,.. 
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(P) ELEVATIONS 1

(P) REAR ELEVATION
SC:1/4"=1'
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-0
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1'
-3
"

4'
-4
"

3���123���12

3���12

3���123���123���12

5'

TOP OF ROOF 

,l I TOPOF2odFLOORPLATE 

1 TOP OF_l ,t FLOOR PLATE 

~

I 

FINISHED FLOOR 

NATIJRALGRADE 

TOP OF ROOF 

~ 'I TOPOF2nd FLOOR 
PLATE 

l 1 TOPOFlstFLOORPLATE 

t FINISHED FLOOR 

.--------",,- NATIJRAL GRADE 

ELEVATION MATERIALS 

WALLS: SOFT STUCCO 
WINDOWS: VINYL 
ROOF: ASPH OR FIBERGLASS 

ALT SHINGLE 
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(P) ELEVATIONS 2

A-4.5
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TOPOFROOF 

j TOPOF2odFLOORPLATE 

l 1 TOPOF_btFLOORPLATE 

FINISHED FLOOR 

NATURAL GRADE 

TOP OF ROOF 

j TOPOF2odFLOORPLATE 

~,,_,~,~ 

l _1 TOP OFl~ FLOOR PLATE 

l FINISHED FLOOR 

_ {. NATURAL GRADE 

ELEVATION MATERIALS 

WALLS: SOFT STUCCO 

L--------

-

WINDOWS: VINYL OR FIBERGLASS 

ROOF: ASPHALT SHINGLE 
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(P) SECTIONS
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l FINISHED FLOOR 

_ ,J_ NATURALGRAOE 

TOP OF ROOF 
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(P) ELEVATIONS

(P) ELEVATION MATERIALS & COLORS
SC:1/4"=1'

MATERIALS &
COLORS

DET. 1 - BEHR, WHITE NO. 270 OR SIMILAR DET. 2 - BEHR, DEEP BASE NO. 67 OR SIMILAR DET. 4 - OWENS CORNING ESTATE GRAY SHINGLE 
ROOF OR SIMILAR

DET. 4 - OWENS CORNING ESTATE GRAY SHINGLE 
ROOF OR SIMILAR

DET. 3 - MILGERD OR SIMILAR CASEMENT WINDOWS WITH BARS 
Wall Light Minka Lavery / Style # 94593 OR Similar 
DET. 5 - Bay View Collection Bronze 9.5" High Outdoor DET. 6 - Left-Hand Single Lite Dilworth Decorative

Black Fiberglass or Similar

(P) FRONT ELEVATION
SC:1/4"=1'

(P) REAR ELEVATION
SC:1/4"=1'

(P) LEFT ELEVATION

(P) RIGHT ELEVATION
SC:1/4"=1'

SC:1/4"=1'

I 

• 
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PROPERTY'S PHOTOS

FRONT VIEW FRONT RIGHT VIEW RIGHT YARD VIEW (FROM REAR YARD)

REAR VIEW - FROM LEFT YARD REAR VIEW - FROM RIGHT YARD LEFT YARD VIEW (FROM FRONT YARD)
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